ATX Confi dential & Proprietary
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL
QMP1000 Forward RF Amplifi er
1.2 GHzD3.1/CCAP™
Compliant
ATX Confidential & Proprietary
SignalOn® Series, MAXNET®, HFC Enhance®, PCI Filters®, Q-Series® & FiberLinx® are registered trademarks  of ATX in the United States and/or other countries. Products or

the time of ordering. The lower gain amplifiers (17 dB and 21 dB gain) operate in a single stage manner as shown in
the functional diagram – Figure #1. The higher gain amplifiers (28 dB, 31 dB and 34 dB gain) operate in a dual stage
process as shown in the functional diagram – Figure #2. The QMP1000 amplifiers are dual-width modules, taking up
two slots in the Active MAXNET II Chassis and they are powered through a hot-swapping backplane. An appropriate
MAXNET II Power Supply in the Active MAXNET II Chassis powers these modules. The QMP1000 modules feature the
standard MAXNET II functionality including high-density packaging through the use of MCX coaxial cable connectors (F
connectors are available as option) in conjunction with Mini RG-59 Type coaxial cable. Also featured are: front access
alarm LED indicator, -20 dB test points and the capability of module status monitoring through SNMP based Managers. The
MAXNET II SNMP interface is HMS compliant.
Please refer to the web page for up-to-date specifications – atxnetworks.com
Table #1:  Ordering Information
          MAXNET® II – QMP1000 Forward RF Amplifier – Installation & Operation Manual	 1-1
	 CHAPTER 1:  PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Part Number Description
Digital Amplifier
QMP1000-35GPF 1002 MHz, 35 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
QMP1000-35PF 1002 MHz, 35 dB, GaN PD, F Connectors
QMP1000-40PF 1002 MHz, 40 dB, GaN PD, F Connectors
QMP1218-35GPF 1218 MHz, 35 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
QMP1218-35PF 1218 MHz, 35 dB, GaN PD, F Connectors
QMP1218-40PF 1218 MHz, 41 dB, GaN PD, F Connectors
Part Number Description
Single Stage Forward Amplifier
QMP1000-17GP 1002 MHz, 17 dB GaAs Single Stage, MCX Connectors
QMP1000-21GP 1002 MHz, 21 dB GaAs Single Stage, MCX Connectors
QMP1000-17GPF 1002 MHz, 17 dB GaAs Single Stage, F Connectors
QMP1000-21GPF 1002 MHz, 21 dB GaAs Single Stage, F Connectors
Dual Stage Forward Amplifier
QMP1000-28GP 1002 MHz, 28 dB GaAs Dual Stage, MCX Connectors
QMP1000-31GP 1002 MHz, 31 dB GaAs Dual Stage, MCX Connectors
QMP1000-34GP 1002 MHz, 34 dB GaAs Dual Stage, MCX Connectors
QMP1000-28GPF 1002 MHz, 28 dB GaAs Dual Stage, F Connectors
QMP1000-31GPF 1002 MHz, 31 dB GaAs Dual Stage, F Connectors
QMP1000-34GPF 1002 MHz, 34 dB GaAs Dual Stage, F Connectors
ATX Confidential & Proprietary
1.1.	 Functional Diagrams
Figure #1:  Single Stage Forward RF Amplifier Functional Diagram
Figure #2:  Dual Stage Forward RF Amplifier Functional Diagram

Table #8:  Plug-in 204 MHz EQ Specifications
Table #9:  Plug-in 1.218 GHz EQ Specifications
Table #10:  Plug-in PAD/EQ Ordering Information
CHAPTER 2:  INSTALLATION
          2-4  	 MAXNET® II – QMP1000 Forward RF Amplifier – Installation & Operation Manual
FREQUENCY MPEQL204-1 MPEQL204-2 MPEQL204-3 MPEQL204-4
INSERTION
LOSS
5 MHz 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5
Fmax = 204 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
LINEARITY* 5 to Fmax 0.3 dB
RETURN
LOSS 5 to Fmax 18 dB
 NOTE:
   * Maximum deviation from a linear trend line between typical loss at Fmin and Fmax.
PART
NUMBER
EQ
VALUES
SLOPE
1218/45 MHz
INSERTION
LOSS
EQ
TOLERANCE
RETURN
LOSS IMPEDANCE COLOR
MP1.5EQLH 1.5 dB .5 dB
≤ 1 dB +/- 0.3 dB ≥ 18 dB 75 Ω Yellow
MP3EQLH 3 dB 2 dB
MP4.5EQLH 4.5 dB 3.5 dB
MP6EQLH 6 dB 5 dB
MP7.5EQLH 7.5 dB 6.5 dB
MP9EQLH 9 dB 8 dB
MP10.5EQLH 10.5 dB 9.5 dB
 NOTE:
   Temperature -20ºC to +60ºC (-4ºF to +140ºF), power handling min. 70 dBmV.
Part Number Description
MP*PAD
Plug-in Pad, 1218 MHz (* = dB value, 0-20 dB) (must order in quantities of 10)
Return Path Pad, 5-250 MHz (* = dB value, 23, 26, 29, 30 dB) (must order in quantities of 10)
MP*EQ Plug-in EQ, 1000 MHz (* = dB value, 1.5-10.5 dB) (must order in quantities of 10)
MPEQL85-* Plug-in EQ, 85 MHz (* = dB value, 0.5-13.5 dB) (must order in quantities of 10)
MPEQL204-* Plug-in EQ, 204 MHz (* = dB value, 0.5-4.5 dB) (must order in quantities of 10)
MP*EQLH Plug-in EQ, 1218 MHz (* = dB value, 1.5-10.5 dB) (must order in quantities of 10)
MPPT Pad/EQ Insertion and Extraction Tool
ATX Confidential & Proprietary
STATUS MONITORING